HB0641/586888/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 641

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and V. Turner" and substitute "<u>V. Turner</u>, <u>Lee, Pena-Melnyk, Kach, Reznik, A. Kelly, and Cullison</u>"; and in line 9, strike "activate" and substitute "<u>develop</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 31, strike "AND ACTIVATE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 2, after "OF" insert "<u>HIGH RISK POPULATIONS AND</u>"; in line 5, strike "AND"; in line 6, strike "PROVISION"; and in line 14, strike "COMPLICATIONS ASSOCIATED WITH MEDICATIONS USED FOR".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 30, after "examine" insert "existing"; strike beginning with "make" in line 31 down through the first "for" in line 32 and substitute "collect recommended"; in line 32, after "C" insert "from experts in the field"; and strike beginning with "and" in line 34 down through "recommendations" in line 35.